
BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

1 Adams

Full-Time $32.21 
Part-Time $17.72

Full-Time $34.35
Part-Time $18.89

Full-Time $36.50
Part-Time $20.08

Full-Time $37.58
Part-Time $20.67

2 Alamosa
Full-Time
Part-Time

3 Arapahoe
Full-Time
Part-Time

4 Archuleta
Full-Time
Part-Time

5 Baca
Full-Time
Part-Time

6 Bent
Full-Time
Part-Time

$26.14
$14.38

Rating 3

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years

$10.00 
$5.50

$7.00 
$3.85 

$22.64 
$15.71 $13.86 $12.45
$31.32 $24.51 

$13.48

$38.65
$21.26

$18.38 $13.28$14.75

$27.78
$15.28

$29.41
$16.18

$27.17
$14.94

$11.00
$6.00

$12.00 
$8.00 

$17.75 
$9.00 

$19.80 $12.00
$6.70

$17.60
$10.90

$26.50

$9.70

$24.50
$15.50$16.50

$19.25 
$11.00 

$17.50 
$10.00 

30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

$20.00
$36.50

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

$23.00 $18.70
$10.30$12.70

$30.18
$16.60

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure

$35.50

$15.00

$12.00

$10.00 

$19.53

$9.90

No Rating No Rating No Rating

$26.82$33.41 $24.15

$15.68
Rating 3

$21.00
$12.00

$8.50
$4.68

$25.00

$13.55
$20.00 $18.00
$11.00 $9.90

$27.00

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure

0-12 m

$25.15 

Rating 3

Rating 0-1 Rating 0-1 Rating 0-1

$14.11
$28.50 $25.66

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

Rating 2 Rating 2 Rating 2

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure
No Rating

Rating 0-1

Rating 2

Rating 3

$26.50

$22.00 

$18.00
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

7 Boulder
Boulder
Full-Time $58.00 $41.00 
Part-Time $31.90 $22.55 

 Lafayette
Full-Time $43.00 $37.20 
Part-Time $23.65 $20.46 

 Longmont
Full-Time $43.00 $30.80 
Part-Time $23.65 $16.94 

 Louisville
Full-Time $55.20 $38.00 
Part-Time $30.36 

80 Broomfield
Full-Time
Part-Time

8 Chaffee
Full-Time
Part-Time

9 Cheyenne
Full-Time
Part-Time

10 Clear Creek
Full-Time
Part-Time

11 Conejos
Full-Time $18.00 
Part-Time $9.90 

12 Costilla
Full-Time
Part-Time

13 Crowley
Full-Time
Part-Time

14 Custer
Full-Time $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Part-Time $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38.20 
$14.40 

$9.25

$13.25
$14.00
$7.70

$30.14 

$21.01 
$26.18 

$44.20 

$10.50 

$32.00
$20.00

$10.00 
$5.50 

$14.00
$7.70

$5.78 

$5.78 

$25.00

$33.83 
Lafayette

Longmont

$25.00

$21.00

$18.50
$10.60

$20.00

$7.00

$13.34

$10.00

$10.50 

$10.50 

$5.75 

$10.50 

$7.33

$13.00

$9.00
4.95

$9.00

$15.00
$7.50

$8.12

$9.25
$17.00$18.50$20.00

$12.00

$8.00
$4.40

$17.20 $20.90 

$24.31 $20.35 $16.92 

$29.40 $24.14 

$18.61 

$45.40 $37.80 

$18.00
$9.90

$25.50 
$13.25 

$20.00$22.00

$28.00 
$19.50 

$15.40 $14.77

$11.00

$40.00
$25.00

$32.00

$12.10

Lafayette

Longmont

Boulder

$31.28 

$35.19 

$16.17 $13.27 

$37.00 

$23.76 $19.35 

$40.00

$30.77 

$21.97 

$16.00 

$18.00
$9.90

$17.00

$5.50

Longmont

Louisville

Multiple Rate Structure Within County Multiple Rate Structure Within County Multiple Rate Structure Within County

$12.45
$6.84

$20.00
$11.00 $10.00 $8.47

$8.00
$4.40

$12.53
$9.00

$14.00

$5.78 
$43.20 

Louisville

Lafayette

Boulder

$16.00

$32.00

Louisville

$9.25

$22.00
$12.10

$20.00

$19.00

$20.00

$11.00

$32.98 

$22.00 
$38.50 

$24.97 $18.14 

$28.50 

$54.80 
Boulder

$39.95 
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

15 Delta
Full-Time $22.00 $23.50
Part-Time $12.00 $12.50

16 Denver

Full-Time $36.63 $28.14 
Part-Time $20.14 $15.48 $6.01

Full-time $37.64 $28.75 $13.34
Part-Time $20.81 $15.81 $7.33

Full-Time $39.05 $29.35
Part-Time $21.48 $16.15

Full-Time $42.26 $32.07
Part-Time $23.24 $17.64

Full-Time $44.27 $33.60
Part-Time $24.35 $18.48

Full-Time $46.27 $35.11
Part-Time $25.44 $19.31

17 Dolores
Full-time
Part-time

18 Douglas
Full-Time $12.00
Part-Time $6.50

19 Eagle
Full-Time $44.00 $35.00 $25.00
Part-Time $24.20 $19.25 $13.75

20 Elbert
Full-Time $40.00 $40.00 
Part-Time $22.00 $22.00

21 El Paso
Full-Time $30.69 $22.39 $24.94 $19.61 
Part-Time $17.39 $12.80 $13.97 $11.04

$11.19 
$6.25

$13.91 
$16.21
$28.60 $24.23 

$13.57

$14.00

$21.13

$40.00$55.00

$16.83
$36.24 $30.06 $36.24

$16.83

$14.00

$29.16

$14.37

$26.68

$26.85
$14.76

$31.00
$17.00

$16.03

$14.68

Rating 3

Rating 2
$38.42

$19.53 $16.35

$19.32

$22.00

$19.32

$13.00
$7.00

$13.00
$7.00

$5.46

$12.13

$13.57

$25.00

$30.06

Rating 0-1

$24.48

$13.16

Rating 0-1
$18.31 $14.07

$26.13

$35.50

$23.93

$25.00

$14.67
$25.58 

$12.85

$29.38

$33.30 

$16.16

$16.80
$34.18
$18.80

$28.12

Rating 4

$30.54

$15.74

$31.92
$23.13 $17.56

$35.72
$19.65

$42.06

$16.47
$9.00 $7.60

$30.25

$23.00
$41.00

$18.00
$32.00

$13.84

$26.68 

$32.63
$17.94

Rating 2

$35.00
$19.25

$7.76

$5.00
$10.00

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure
$15.00 $13.50
$24.50

$5.00
$10.00$13.42

$7.30$7.70

$18.92
Accredited Accredited

No Rating No Rating

Certified in CPR

$6.67
$28.61

$22.13

Rating 3 Rating 3

Rating 4 Rating 4
$15.47

$40.25

No Rating

Rating 2

Rating 0-1 / CPR

Accredited
$29.72

$34.40
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

22 Fremont
Full-Time $26.00 $23.00 $12.00
Part-Time $26.00 $12.65 $6.60

23 Garfield
Full-Time $59.00 $51.00 
Part-Time $32.45 $28.05

24 Gilpin
Full-Time $37.00 $37.00 
Part-Time $20.35 $20.35

25 Grand
Full-Time $42.00
Part-Time $25.20

26 Gunnison
Full-Time
Part-Time

27 Hinsdale
Full-Time
Part-Time

28 Huerfano
Full-Time $18.00 $18.00 $13.00
Part-Time $9.90 $9.90 $7.15

29 Jackson
Full-Time $42.00
Part-Time $25.20

30 Jefferson
Full-Time
Part-Time

31 Kiowa
Full-Time
Part-Time

32 Kit Carson
Full-Time
Part-Time

33 Lake
Full-Time
Part-Time

$25.00

$12.65 $11.55 $11.00 $10.45 $5.75 $4.40

22.0029.00
14.50 11.00

24.00
12.00

$11.03

26.00
13.00

$12.50$16.00

$32.00 
$16.00

$23.97 

$20.00 
$11.00

$23.00 $21.00

$25.00
$15.00

$16.20

19.2
$11.03

20.49
$11.71

$28.00 
$15.40

$17.00 
$9.35 

$25.00
$15.00

$30.02 

$32.00 

$28.00 
$15.40 

$20.00 $19.00

$54.00 
$29.70

$52.00 
$28.60

$50.00 

20.49

$36.00
$21.60

$9.35

$36.00

$11.00

$13.09 

$20.00 

$16.51 

19.21
$11.71

$8.00$10.40

$12.50 
$6.88

$9.50

$15.50 
$9.30

$15.50 

$12.00 

$9.30

$14.00 
$7.70

10.00
5.00

12.2
$7.16

$30.00 
$16.50 

$30.00 
$16.50 

$15.50
$9.30

$27.00
$16.20

$25.00 

$21.60

$6.60

$15.50
$9.30

$27.00

$17.00 

$21.81 
$12.00 $13.18 

$25.00 
$12.50

$23.80 
$5.22
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

34 La Plata
Full-Time
Part-Time

35 Larimer
Full-Time $32.00 $27.00 $10.50
Part-Time $18.00 $14.00 $6.50

36 Las Animas
Full-Time $19.30 $19.30
Part-Time $10.61 $10.61

37 Lincoln
Full-Time
Part-Time

38 Logan
Full-Time
Part-Time

39 Mesa
Full-Time $23.84 $22.80
Part-Time $14.00 $12.44

40 Mineral
Full-Time
Part-Time

41 Moffat
Full-Time
Part-Time

42 Montezuma
Full-Time
Part-Time

43 Montrose
Full-Time
Part-Time

44 Morgan
Full-Time
Part-Time

45 Otero
Full-Time
Part-Time

$24.00

$23.00

$21.00$24.00

$12.10

$11.55

$23.00

$30.00

$20.00

$13.00
$24.00

$23.00

$24.50$25.50

$21.00
$12.00 $13.00

$34.50 $32.00

$11.55

$32.50

$19.00
$10.45$11.55$13.20

$21.00

$22.00

$11.55

$22.00

$13.75

$10.15

$15.40

$20.13 $20.13

$16.50 $16.25$24.50 $21.25

$18.47

$8.00
$29.50 $28.50 $14.00 $12.50

$9.00

$31.50 $28.00$27.75 $25.00

$21.00

$31.00

$24.00

$16.50

$27.00

$21.00

$12.65 $12.10 $12.65
$23.00

$15.00

$22.50
$22.00$22.00

$22.50 $21.00

$15.00$15.00

$18.47

$20.00

$43.00 $37.50

$11.07 $11.07$10.15

$21.00

$20.00
$11.00$11.00

$17.21

$15.50

$11.00
$6.05

$14.00
$8.00

$12.00
$6.60

$14.00
$8.00

$12.00

$8.53

$13.75
$8.70

$7.00
$13.00

$7.50

$14.00
$7.70 $7.70
$14.00

$9.47$17.33 $15.26

$19.00
$10.45

$23.00
$12.65

$12.00
$6.60

$29.00
$15.00

$12.00

$22.00
$15.00

$9.55
$15.30

$19.00

$17.00
$9.35 $9.35

$17.00

$21.00
$19.00
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

46 Ouray
Full-Time
Part-Time

47 Park
 Full-Time

Part-Time
48 Phillips

Full-Time
Part-Time

49 Pitkin
Full-Time
Part-Time

50 Prowers
Full-Time $23.00
Part-Time $15.00

51 Pueblo
Full-Time $22.00 $20.00
Part-Time $13.00 $11.00

52 Rio Blanco
Full-Time
Part-Time

53 Rio Grande
Full-Time
Part-Time

54 Routt
Full-Time
Part-Time

55 Saguache
Full-Time
Part-Time

56 San Juan
Full-Time
Part-Time

57 San Miguel
Full-Time
Part-Time

$11.55

$25.00
$20.00

$15.00
$8.25

$11.00
$45.00
$25.00

$13.42
$21.00
$11.55

$24.40

$11.97 $11.25 $11.25

$50.00
$50.00

$19.00

$53.00

$21.00

$28.00
$16.00 $13.00

$23.00 $12.00
$6.00
$10.00

$20.00

$53.00

$8.00

$14.00$15.00

$13.00

$21.00

$9.00
$5.00

$20.00

$29.00
$8.50$10.50

$21.75

$19.00

$58.00
$55.00

$21.00
$11.55

$58.00

$13.20
$24.00

$37.00

$21.25
$11.69

$40.00
$22.00

$16.50 $14.44
$30.00 $26.25

$45.00

$25.00

$35.00 $30.00
$17.00

$25.00 $15.00

$20.00

$20.00
$30.00

$25.00

$36.00

$55.00

$11.00

$63.00 $57.00

$11.55
$21.00 $20.00

$11.55 $11.00

$60.00 $55.00 $60.00 $55.00

$15.50

$20.00

$13.00$14.00
$7.15$7.70

$8.00
$12.50
$7.00

$15.50$18.00

$37.00

$18.00
$27.00

$20.00
$35.00

$19.25

$19.00

$20.00
$11.00

$25.00
$13.75

$23.00 
$13.00 

$8.00

$10.45

$25.00
$13.75

$19.00

$35.00
$11.00

$15.50
$8.53

$8.00$55.00
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BIRTH - 5 YEARS REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

30-36m 30-36m 3-5 years0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

COUNTY

0-12 m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m

24m-
30m 0-12 m

Exempt Family Child Care HomesLicensed Family Child Care HomesLicensed Child Care Centers

58 Sedgwick
Full-Time
Part-Time

59 Summit
Full-Time
Part-Time

60 Teller
Full-Time
Part-Time

61 Washington
Full-Time
Part-Time

62 Weld
Full-Time $25.78
Part-Time $14.41

63 Yuma
Full-Time
Part-Time

$10.00
$5.50$10.45

$19.00 $17.00

$18.00
$9.90

$19.43

$9.35
$17.00

$9.35

$10.81
$21.16$24.53

$19.15 $17.35

$10.45
$19.00

$20.00 $18.00
$9.90

$34.82 $31.54

$11.00 $11.00
$20.00

$21.00

$28.24

$20.00

$16.94

$26.93 $24.93

$29.10

$8.25$10.00
$21.00 $20.00

$19.00 $18.00 $17.46

$11.00$10.00$11.00

$32.00 $30.00 $15.92

$15.00 $15.00
$8.25

$8.75

$11.27

$17.73
$9.74

$12.74

$6.77

$7.04

$6.20

$11.25
$6.19

$11.36$15.16 $12.80

$12.33

$26.93
$21.93

$28.93
$20.93 $16.93 $14.58

$6.25$13.08 $11.64 $8.34

$7.01
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

1 Adams

Full-Time   $22.86    $20.70  $10.00
Part-Time   $12.57    11.39  $5.00

Full-Time    $24.38 22.08
Part-Time    $13.41 12.14

Full-Time    $25.91 22.99
Part-Time    $14.25 12.65

Full-Time    $27.43 24.84
Part-Time    $15.09 13.66

2 Alamosa
Full-Time   $18.70 $17.60 $12.00
Part-Time   $10.30 $9.70 $6.70

3 Arapahoe
Full-Time   26.5  $24.50 $11.00
Part-Time   15  $15.50 $6.00

4 Archuleta
Full-Time   29.25  $21.00 $8.50
Part-Time   16.09  $12.00 $4.68

5 Baca
Full-Time $5.75 $5.75 17.5 $5.00 $5.00 $17.75 $12.00 
Part-Time   10 $9.00 $8.00 

6 Bent
Full-Time   $9.90 18  $   16.00 $3.85 $3.85 $7.00 $7.00 
Part-Time    9.9  $     7.85 $3.85 $3.85 $3.85 $3.85 

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Rating 2

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Rating 3

$16.00

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Rating 3

Rating  0-1

No Rating

Rating 0-1

Rating 2

Before & 
After

Up to 
$19.21

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure
No Rating

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY

$12.39

Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

$6.70

No Rating

$8.80

$10.00

$7.85

No Rating

Rating 0-1

Rating 2

Rating 3

$9.35

$11.00

$7.70
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

7 Boulder
 Boulder

Full-Time   34.17 $34.34   $33.66 $16.49    $5.78 $5.78
Part-Time   18.79 $18.88   $18.51      

 Lafayette
Full-Time   $27.88 $16.66   $29.41 $29.41    $5.78 $5.78
Part-Time   $15.33    $16.17 $16.17     

 Longmont
Full-Time   $28.05 $17.17   $22.27 $14.62    $5.75 $5.78
Part-Time   15.42 $15.42   $12.24      

 Louisville
Full-Time   $30.94 $30.94   $27.71 $27.71    $5.78 $5.78
Part-Time   $17.02 $17.02   $15.24 $15.24     

80 Broomfield
Full-Time   $28.50   $25.50 $10.00 
Part-Time   $16.00   $13.25 $5.50 

8 Chaffee
Full-Time   20    $20.00   $8.00
Part-Time   11    $11.00   $4.40

9 Cheyenne
Full-Time    $18.00 $18.00  $14.00
Part-Time    $9.90 $9.90 $7.70

10 Clear Creek
Full-Time $17.00 $17.00 $32.00 32 $100 Reg $17.00 $17.00 $32.00 $32.00 $100 Reg $25.00
Part-Time $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 20 $80 Activity $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 $20.00 $80 Activity $17.00

11 Conejos
Full-Time   $18.00 $18.00    $14.77 $14.77   $12.45
Part-Time   $9.00 $9.90    $7.38 $8.12   $6.84

12 Costilla
Full-Time $16.47 $14.00  $15.00
Part-Time   $9.06 $7.70  $7.50

13 Crowley
Full-Time 18.28 $12.53 $8.00
Part-Time   $10.28 $9.00 $4.40

$7.83

$7.01 $4.95

$16.00

Multiple Rate Structure Within County

Louisville

Boulder

$24.14

$33.49

$7.38

$7.38

Longmont Longmont

Louisville

$31.11

Boulder Boulder

Lafayette

$25.16

Multiple Rate Structure Within County

$30.43

Louisville

$7.61

$29.58

$27.20

Multiple Rate Structure Within County

Lafayette

$23.12

$7.61

$9.00

$15.00

$25.00$15.00$15.00

Lafayette

Longmont
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

14 Custer
Full-Time    $20.00  $17.00  $13.00
Part-Time    $12.00  $9.00  $7.00

15 Delta
Full-Time    $13.00 $22.00 $23.50 $13.00
Part-Time $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 12 $12.50 $7.00

16 Denver

Full-Time    $26.68  $12.85  
Part-Time    $14.67  $24.48  $5.46

Full-time    $28.61  $23.93 $12.13
Part-Time    $15.74  $13.16 $6.67

Full-time    $29.72  $13.57
Part-Time    $16.35  

Full-Time    $32.63  $26.85
Part-Time    $17.94  $14.76

Full-Time    $34.18 $28.12
Part-Time    $18.80 $15.47  

Full-Time    $35.72 $29.38
Part-Time    $19.65   $16.16

17 Dolores
Full-time 3.00 Hr $13.84 $13.42 $10.00
Part-time    $7.60 $7.30 $5.00

18 Douglas
Full-Time    $32.00 $25.00 $12.00
Part-Time    $18.00 $14.00 $6.50

19 Eagle
Full-Time    $35.00 $30.00  $20.00
Part-Time    $19.25 $16.50  $11.00

$6.00 $11.00

Rating 4

$19.95

$18.31

No Rating - But Certified in CPR

No Rating

Rating 2

Rating 3

$12.00

$3.50

$15.00$13.00

$7.00$7.00$7.00$6.00

Rating 3

No Rating No Rating

Rating 0-1

Rating 4 Rating 4

No Rating

Rating 0-1

Rating 2Rating 2

Rating 3

Rating 0-1

Accredited Accredited

$10.00$10.00

Accredited

$10.00

$3.50 $7.00 $10.00

$5.00
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

20 Elbert
Full-Time $19.95 $32.85  32.85 $10.00
Part-Time $10.00 $18.06  18.06 $5.00

21 El Paso
Full-Time $20.80 $20.80  $18.31 $10.65 
Part-Time $11.90 $11.90  $10.31 $5.95

22 Fremont
Full-Time $8.00 $21.00  $19.00 $8.00
Part-Time $4.00 $11.55  $10.45 $4.40

23 Garfield
Full-Time $51.00 $65.00 $12.50 
Part-Time $28.05 $35.75 $6.88

24 Gilpin
Full-Time $28.00  $28.00  
Part-Time   $15.40  $15.40  

25 Grand
Full-Time    $36.00  $25.00  $15.50
Part-Time    $21.60  $15.00  $9.30

26 Gunnison
Full-Time    $32.00   $25.00   $15.50 
Part-Time    $16.00   $12.50   $9.30

27 Hinsdale
Full-Time    $32.00  $25.00  $15.50 
Part-Time    $16.00  $12.50  $9.30

28 Huerfano
Full-Time    $17.00   $17.00  $12.00 
Part-Time    $9.35   $9.35  $6.60

29 Jackson
Full-Time    $36.00 $25.00  $15.50
Part-Time    $21.60 $15.00  $9.30

30 Jefferson
Full-Time   $23.80    $21.81   $9.50 $0.00
Part-Time   $13.09    $12.00   $5.22 $0.00

$10.00 $13.00 15

$11.90 $11.90

$4.00 $4.00

$10.00$10.00

$12.00 $14.00

$12.00

$13.51

$6.88

$14.93

$31.00

$6.00

$8.70

$13.75

$5.00 $10.00$5.00

$5.95 $5.95 $10.65

$6.88 $12.50

$2.00 $2.00 $4.00
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

31 Kiowa
Full-Time    $20.00 $20.00  $14.00 
Part-Time    $11.00   $11.00  $7.70

32 Kit Carson
Full-Time 19.21 $7.38 $7.38 $7.38 19.2  12.2
Part-Time $11.03 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $11.03  $7.16

33 Lake
Full-Time 26.00 22.00  10.00
Part-Time   13.00   11.00 $20.00  5.00

34 La Plata
Full-Time   $27.75   $25.00  $17.21
Part-Time   $15.26    $13.75   $9.47

35 Larimer
Full-Time $32.00  $27.00   $10.50
Part-Time   $18.00   $14.00   $6.50

36 Las Animas
Full-Time $18.47  $8.00 $18.47  $11.00
Part-Time $10.15  $10.15 $6.05

37 Lincoln
Full-Time $21.00 $19.00 $20.00 $12.00
Part-Time  $11.55 $20.00 $10.45 $0.00 $6.60 $11.00

38 Logan
Full-Time 22  $22.00  $12.00
Part-Time   12.1 $12.50  $12.10  $6.60

39 Mesa
Full-Time $6.75 $6.75 $22.84 $12.00  $21.80  $14.00
Part-Time $5.50 $4.25 $13.50 $8.00  $11.94  $8.00

40 Mineral
Full-Time    $21.00  $19.00  $15.50
Part-Time    $11.55  $10.45  $8.53

41 Moffat
Full-Time   $30.00 $15.00 $29.00   $11.25
Part-Time   $22.00  $18.00   $6.20

$6.00 $6.00 $6.00 $12.20

$7.38 $8.00 $11.00$6.05$6.00 $6.00

$9.52

$15.26

$6.00 $15.00 $18.00$20.00$10.00

$10.00

$12.09

$13.50

$9.35 $9.35 $17.00

$7.16$7.16

$6.05

$5.50$5.50$5.50

$6.50$14.00$18.00

$14.00

$10.00

$10.00

$16.00
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

42 Montezuma
Full-Time    $21.00  $21.00  $13.00
Part-Time    $12.00  $12.00  $7.00

43 Montrose
Full-Time    $20.00   $22.00   $14.00
Part-Time    $15.00   $15.00   $8.00

44 Morgan
Full-Time $13.50 $21.00 $21.00  $12.00
Part-Time $7.50 $22.00 $19.00  $7.50

45 Otero
Full-Time $20.00   $17.00 $14.00 $0.00
Part-Time $11.00   $9.35 $7.70 $0.00

46 Ouray
Full-Time    32 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $23.00  $20.00
Part-Time    18 $13.00  $11.00

47 Park
 Full-Time   $30.00  $27.00    $15.50  

Part-Time   $18.00  $15.50    $8.50  
48 Phillips

Full-Time $20.00 $20.00 $22.00 $13.00
Part-Time   $11.00 $11.00 $12.10 $7.15

49 Pitkin
Full-Time    $55.00 $55.00   $55.00
Part-Time     

50 Prowers
Full-Time $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $20.00 $53.00 $18.00 $5.00 $5.00 $9.00
Part-Time    $11.00 $9.90 $5.00

51 Pueblo
Full-Time   $35.00 $22.00   $20.00  $10.00
Part-Time   $19.25 $13.00   $11.00  $6.00  

52 Rio Blanco
Full-Time $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $35.00 $25.00  $25.00 $20.00 $11.00
Part-Time $13.75 $13.75 $13.75 $19.25 $13.75 $13.75 $11.00 $6.05

53 Rio Grande
Full-Time    $21.00  $19.00  $15.50
Part-Time    $11.55  $10.45  $8.53

$14.00$7.70$7.70

$17.00 $8.50

$16.00$8.80 $8.80

$20.00

$7.00

$11.00$11.00

$17.00

$12.10 $12.10 $22.00

$13.75 $13.75 $25.00

$11.55$11.55

$5.00

$5.00

$11.00$6.05 $6.05

$7.00
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 6+ YEARS (SCHOOL AGE) REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended Effective June 2009

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

After OnlyAfter Only Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before & 
After

Other: 
Define

Before & 
After

Before 
Only

School-
Age Care

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

Other: 
DefineAfter OnlyBefore 

Only

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

School-
Age Care

Full Day

School-
Age Care

COUNTY
Before 
Only

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

Full Day Full Day

School-
Age Care

Licensed Child Care Centers
School-

Age Care

54 Routt
Full-Time    $55.00   $50.00  $14.00
Part-Time    $55.00   $50.00  $8.00

55 Saguache
Full-Time    $21.25  $18.50  $11.00
Part-Time    $11.69  $10.18  $6.05

56 San Juan
Full-Time    $23.98 $21.00 $14.76  $15.00
Part-Time    $13.19 $11.55  $8.25

57 San Miguel
Full-Time    $40.00   $7.38 $30.00   $20.00
Part-Time    $22.00    $16.50   $11.00

58 Sedgwick
Full-Time   $20.00   $20.00  $15.00
Part-Time   $10.00   $10.00  $8.25

59 Summit
Full-Time  $28.00 $28.00 $25.00  $15.92
Part-Time  $0.00  $15.00  $8.75

60 Teller
Full-Time 26.93 $15.22  $24.93  $11.27
Part-Time   21.93  $14.58  $6.20

61 Washington
Full-Time   $18.00   $18.00  $11.25
Part-Time   $9.90   $9.90  $6.19

62 Weld
Full-Time    $25.78  $19.43  $11.36
Part-Time    $14.41  $10.81  $6.25

63 Yuma
Full-Time $17.00  $17.00 $10.00
Part-Time $9.35  $9.35 $5.50

$14.00$7.00$7.00$9.00$6.00

$7.61

$15.22$7.00 $7.00

$7.61

$7.61

$7.38 $7.38

$7.38 $8.00 $8.00

$4.50$4.50$4.50

$15.00
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

1 Adams

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time $64.42
Part-Time $35.44

2 Alamosa

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

3 Arapahoe

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

4 Archuleta
Full-Time
Part-Time

5 Baca

Full-Time
Part-Time

$12.00

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

We negotiate on a case by case basis up to twice our basic 
rate.

$6.70

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

We pay our basic rates unless the other county's rates are 
lower then we would pay their rates.

Same as Basic RatesSame as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Daily Rate Plus $3.00 

Daily Rate Plus $3.00

$19.80 $18.00

$16.43

$19.80 $18.00

We pay our basic rates unless the other county's rates are 
lower then we would pay their rates.

Same as Basic Rates
$30.00 $28.00

We negotiate on a case by case basis up to twice our basic 
rate.

$36.00

Weekends

$13.80

Same as Basic Rates

Special Needs

We pay our basic rates unless the other county's rates are 
lower then we would pay their rates.

$30.00
Nights

$16.43

$16.50

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years

$14.00

$14.00

$36.00

$28.00
$15.50

$33.00

$16.50

$13.40

30-36m 3-5 years

$13.40

$15.50

We negotiate on a case by case basis up to twice our basic 
rate.

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

$25.10 $25.40

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m

$29.90

$33.00

$29.90

Special Needs

Nights

Weekends

$24.40

$25.10 $25.40 $24.40

Nights

Weekends
$13.80

12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

Out of county

County

Special Needs
$75.16
$41.34

$60.36
$33.20
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
6 Bent

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

7 Boulder
Boulder
Full-Time
Part-Time
Lafayette
Full-Time
Part-Time
Longmont
Full-Time
Part-Time
Louisville
Full-Time
Part-Time

80 Broomfield

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

8 Chaffee
Full-Time
Part-Time

9 Cheyenne

Full-Time
Part-Time

10 Clear Creek
Full-Time
Part-Time

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Boulder

Lafayette

Longmont

Boulder Boulder

Lafayette Lafayette

Longmont Longmont

Louisville Louisville

Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Nights

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$14.00
$9.90 $9.90 $7.70

Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

$18.00

Same as Basic Rates

$40.00 $30.75
$22.00 $17.50

Same as Basic Rates

$40.00 $30.75
$22.00 $17.50

$3.85

$18.00 $16.00
$9.90 $7.85

Same as Basic Rates

Louisville

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic RatesSame as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$25.00 $7.00
$12.50

Same as Basic Rates

$18.00

Nights

Weekends

Nights

Weekends
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
11 Conejos

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

12 Costilla

Full-Time
Part-Time

13 Crowley

Full-Time
Part-Time

14 Custer
Full-Time
Part-Time

15 Delta

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time

Part-Time

$12.53
$9.25

Special Needs
$18.50
$10.60

$16.00
$9.25

Rate depends on type of care provider must provide. 
Maximum rate not to exceed 2X rate for child's age group.

Rate depends on type of care provider must provide. 
Maximum rate not to exceed 2X rate for child's age group.

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$14.00
$10.00

$14.95 $12.57
Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates
$24.50 $22.00 $20.00

$30.00 $33.00 $31.00

Special Needs

$15.00 $23.00 $21.00

$15.00 $12.50 $11.25

$15.00 $23.00 $21.00
$30.00 $33.00 $31.00

Same as Basic Rates

$27.18 $22.85

Same as Basic Rates

Out of county

Special Needs

$14.95 $12.57
$22.85$27.18

Weekends

$18.16

$9.08

$33.00

$23.10 $22.16 $16.50

$14.95 $12.71 $12.19$12.57

$12.71 $12.19

$45.70 $46.20 $44.32
$29.90 $25.42 $24.38

$9.08

$16.50
$12.71 $12.19 $9.08
$23.10 $22.16

Nights

$12.57

$25.14

Weekends

Special Needs

Sick Care

$22.85

$27.18 $22.85
$14.95

$27.18 $23.10 $22.16 $16.50

$54.36

Sick Care
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
16 Denver

Full-Time $48.27 $36.63 $18.92
Part-Time $26.54 $20.14 $10.41

Full-Time $48.27 $36.63 $18.92
Part-Time $26.54 $20.14 $10.41

Full-Time
Part-Time

17 Dolores

Full-Time
Part-Time

18 Douglas
Full-Time
Part-Time

19 Eagle

Full-Time $54.00 $45.00
Part-Time $29.70 $24.75

Full-Time $54.00 $35.00
Part-Time $29.70 $24.75

20 Elbert

Full-Time $50.00 $50.00
Part-Time $27.50 $27.50

Full-Time $60.00 $60.00
Part-Time $33.00 $33.00

Full-Time $60.00 $60.00
Part-Time $33.00 $33.00

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time $60.00 $60.00
Part-Time $33.00 $33.00

$29.89 $24.76

$45.30

$33.53 $41.76 $33.53

$24.13 $20.50 $18.31 $16.85

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$22.96 $18.44 $22.96

$16.47
$9.00

Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

$9.46

$9.46

$30.65

$45.09

$54.36 $45.09 $29.89 $24.76
$54.36 $45.09 $54.36 $45.09

$41.76

$38.25

Sick Care

$24.91 $21.03
Weekends

$45.30 $38.25
$24.91 $21.03

$35.75 $27.50
$65.00 $50.00

$35.75 $27.50
$65.00

Same as Basic Rates

$50.00

200% of Provider's Fiscal Agreement for the Age Group $45.00 $35.00

Special Needs

 150% of the Providers Fiscal Agreement for the Age Group $24.75 $19.25

Weekends
$43.88 $37.26 $33.30

$43.88 $37.26 $33.30

$17.20

$30.65 $17.20
$24.13 $20.50 $18.31 $16.85

$29.89 $24.76
Out of county

Special Needs
$18.44

$54.36
$54.36

$45.09
$24.79$29.89

$54.36

Special Needs

Sick Care

Special Needs

Weekends

Special Needs

$45.09

$54.36

$54.36 $45.09
$45.09
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
21 El Paso

Full-Time $44.78
Part-Time $25.59

22 Fremont

Full-Time $28.00 $26.00
Part-Time $28.00 $14.30

 
Full-Time $28.00 $26.00
Part-Time $28.00 $14.30

Full-Time $52.00 $46.00 $24.00
Part-Time $52.00 $25.30 $13.20

23 Garfield

Full-Time
Part-Time

24 Gilpin

Full-Time $37.00 $37.00
Part-Time $20.35 $20.35

25 Grand
Full-Time
Part-Time

26 Gunnison
Full-Time
Part-Time

27 Hinsdale
Full-Time
Part-Time

28 Huerfano
Full-Time
Part-Time

29 Jackson
Full-Time
Part-Time

$49.50
$80.00
$44.00

$25.00
$13.75

$70.00

Same as Basic Rates

Special Needs
$80.00

$61.36
$34.79

$44.00 $38.50
$90.00

$25.30 $23.10 $22.00 $20.90

$5.50
$12.00

$26.49 $21.31

$11.45 $8.80

$6.60 $5.50

Same s Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Same s Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Same s Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Same s Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

Same s Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

$16.50 $15.40 $16.50 $15.40
$30.00 $28.00 $30.00 $28.00

Out of county

Alternative Care $45.00 $40.00 $30.00

$38.00 $20.80 $16.00
Special Needs

$46.00 $42.00 $40.00

$13.75 $12.10 $12.65 $12.10

Weekends
$25.00 $22.00 $23.00 $22.00 $12.00 $10.00

$13.75 $12.10 $12.65 $12.10 $6.60

$45.25 $36.63

$22.00

$25.34 $20.62

$25.00 $10.00$23.00

$14.77 $11.87

$22.00
Nights

Special Needs
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
30 Jefferson

31 Kiowa
Full-Time
Part-Time

32 Kit Carson

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

33 Lake

Full-Time
Part-Time

34 La Plata

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

35 Larimer

Full-Time $35.00 $28.00
Part-Time $20.25 $15.75

Full-Time $35.00 $28.00
Part-Time $20.25 $15.75

Full-Time $35.00 $28.00
Part-Time $20.25 $15.75

Full-Time $64.00 $56.00
Part-Time $36.00 $31.50

$70.00
$40.50

$16.00
$9.50

$26.00

$12.20
$7.16

$18.00

Same as Basic Rates

$32.00
$49.00 $42.50 $36.50 $36.00 $19.00
$86.00 $75.00 $64.50

$32.00
$18.00

$18.00

$64.00

$25.00

$14.30

$17.05
Same as Basic Rates

$31.00

$13.71
$21.20 $22.59 $21.20$22.59

$13.03$13.03

$41.00 $32.25
$24.50 $23.25 $18.25
$43.00

$41.00 $32.25 $32.00

$17.50 $17.50

$48.75

$31.00 $26.00

$16.00

$32.00 $16.00

$9.50

$9.50
$48.75 $41.00 $32.25
$27.50 $23.25 $18.25

$9.90

$12.50
$35.00 $35.00

$22.59 $21.20 $22.59 $21.20
$13.71 $13.03 $13.71 $13.03

Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

$7.16
$12.20

Special Needs

Special Needs Up to Twice Daily Rate Depending on Special Needs

$14.30

$18.25 $18.00

$13.71

$17.05

$27.50 $23.25

Special Needs

Nights

Same as Basic Rates

Weekends

Weekends

Weekends

Special Needs

Sick Care

Special Needs

SN Alternative F/T
SN Alternative P/T

$82.00
$46.50

$97.50
$55.00

$32.00
$19.00
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
36 Las Animas

Full-Time
Part-Time

37 Lincoln

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

38 Logan

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

39 Mesa

Full-Time $29.05 $27.80
Part-Time $15.88 $15.15

Full-Time $29.05 $27.80
Part-Time $15.88 $15.15

    
L1 Full-Time
L1 Part-Time
L2 Full-Time
L2 Part-Time
L3 Full-Time
L3 Part-Time
L4 Full-Time
L4 Part-Time

$11.00

$22.00
$12.10

$6.60

$20.00

$33.50$33.50 $33.50

$21.50 $21.50 $21.50
$56.00 $56.00 $56.00

$17.00 $17.00 $17.00
$39.00 $39.00 $39.00

$13.55 $13.55 $13.55
$30.00 $30.00 $30.00

$19.00 $18.25 $8.56

$23.97 $23.97 $23.97

$19.00 $18.25 $9.50

$35.00 $33.00 $15.92

Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure Tiered Reimbursement Rate Structure

$35.00 $33.00 $17.00

$28.00 $28.00 $12.00
$15.40 $15.40 $6.60

$20.40 $17.90
$41.20 $35.00 $37.10 $32.50

$38.00 $35.50
$23.00 $21.00 $21.00 $19.50

$12.65 $11.55 $7.15
$25.00 $23.00 $23.00 $21.00

$12.65 $11.55 $7.15

$13.00

$14.76 $14.76

$13.00$25.00 $23.00 $23.00 $21.00

Same as Basic Rates
$26.48$26.48

$12.65

$13.75 $12.65

$22.70

$13.75

$42.00 $38.00

$19.30

$28.00 $12.00
$15.40

Weekends

Nights

Weekends

Alternative Care

Special Needs

$28.00
$15.40

Special Needs

Special Needs

Special Needs

Weekends

Nights
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
40 Mineral

Full-Time
Part-Time

41 Moffat

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

42 Montezuma

Full-Time
Part-Time

43 Montrose

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

44 Morgan

Full-Time $36.00 $31.50
Part-Time $19.80 $17.32

Same as Basic Rates

$8.53

Same as Basic Rates

$36.00 $31.50 $12.00
$19.80 $17.32 $7.50

$30.00 $30.00 $15.00

Special Needs

$15.00

$30.00 $15.00

$30.00 $30.00 $15.00

$15.00
Weekends

$30.00

$30.00 $30.00

$30.00 $30.00 $15.00

$21.45 $17.05 $16.41$24.75
$15.50$39.00 $31.00 $29.84$45.00

$30.00

$17.60

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$18.00

$18.00

$32.00 $32.00
Same as Basic Rates

$17.60

Weekends

Nights

Nights

Special Needs

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

Special Needs

Special Needs
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
45 Otero

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

46 Ouray

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

47 Park

 Full-Time
Part-Time

 Full-Time
Part-Time

 Full-Time
Part-Time

$39.00

$15.00

Special Needs
$41.00 $41.00 $23.00
$25.00 $25.00

$19.50
$24.50 $22.00 $24.50 $22.00 $15.50 $11.50

$21.50$34.50
Weekends

$39.00 $34.50 $39.00

$21.50 $19.50
$24.50 $22.00 $24.50 $22.00 $15.50 $11.50
$39.00 $34.50 $34.50

$20.00

Nights

$20.00 $18.00
Same as Basic Rates

Special Needs
$36.00 $32.00

Same as Basic Rates

$20.00
$18.00 $15.00 $13.00 $11.00

Out of county
$32.00 $27.00 $23.00

$18.00
Same as Basic Rates

Weekends
$36.00 $32.00

Same as Basic Rates

$20.00 $18.00
Same as Basic Rates

Nights
$36.00 $32.00

Same as Basic Bates

55% of FT
TBD TBD TBD TBD

55% of FT 55% of FT 55% of FT 55% of FT

$7.70 $7.70

TBD
Special Needs

Out of county
$7.70 $7.70

$0.00 $17.00 $14.00

$0.00 $9.35 $7.70 $0.00
Sick Care

$0.00

$0.00 $17.00 $14.00

$17.00 $14.00

Weekends
$0.00 $9.35 $7.70

Nights

TBD TBD $14.00 $14.00

$0.00
$0.00

TBD

$0.00
$0.00

55% of FT

$0.00
$0.00

55% of FT 55% of FT

$14.00
$0.00 $9.35

$0.00
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
48 Phillips

Full-Time
Part-Time

49 Pitkin

 Full-Time $60.00 $60.00
Part-Time

 Full-Time $60.00 $60.00
Part-Time

50 Prowers
Full-Time
Part-Time

51 Pueblo

Full-Time $40.00
Part-Time $22.00

52 Rio Blanco

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

53 Rio Grande

Full-Time
Part-Time

54 Routt

Full-Time
Part-Time

$14.00$15.00
Same as Basic Rates

$8.00

Weekends

$13.75 $11.00

Special Needs

$25.00
$19.25

$25.00 $20.00

$13.75 $11.00
$20.00

Special Needs

$55.00

$55.00

$15.40 $14.30

$27.00
Same as Basic Rates Same as Basic Rates

$55.00

$22.00

Nights
$70.00 $64.00 $61.00

Special Needs
$50.00

Weekends

Same as Basic Rates

$64.00 $61.00 $55.00$70.00

Weekends

$35.00 $25.00 $20.00
$19.25 $13.75 $11.00

Nights

Special Needs
$42.00 $40.00
$23.10 $22.00

$42.00 $40.00
$23.10

$28.00 $26.00

Same as Basic RatesSame as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates
$24.75 $21.45 $17.05 $16.41

$39.00 $31.00 $29.84$45.00

$35.00

Same as Basic Rates

$35.00

$19.25
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
55 Saguache

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

56 San Juan

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

57 San Miguel

Full-Time
Part-Time

58 Sedgwick

Full-Time
Part-Time

SN Before / After $15.22 Other SN Before/ After $14.76
59 Summit

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

60 Teller

Full-Time
Part-Time

$25.48
$14.02

Same as Basic Rates

$16.50

$22.00
$12.10

$17.30

$31.36 $29.16

$35.46 $31.84

$47.86 $53.86 $49.86

$37.00 $33.00

$17.50
$60.00 $56.00 $50.00
$36.00 $32.00 $30.00 $19.48

$20.63 $18.15 $14.62 $13.13

$14.62 $13.13

$26.59 $23.88

Nights

Same as Basic Rates
$20.63 $18.15

$15.40 $14.76
Other 

$23.88$37.00 $33.00 $26.59

Special Needs
$32.94 $27.68 $28.00

$45.00 $40.00 $35.00 $30.00

$31.00 $26.00
$17.05 $14.30

$31.00 $26.00 $18.00
Same as Basic Rates

$17.05 $14.30 $9.90

$27.50 $27.50 $12.70

Nights

$37.00 $50.00 $50.00

$23.10 $22.00$22.00
Nights

Weekends

Same as Basic Rates

Special Needs

$38.00
$64.00

Weekends

Special Needs
$42.30

Same as Basic Rates

$25.00

$18.12 $15.22

Special Needs

Out of county

$11.28
$26.84 $20.50

$12.21

$23.26

$9.52 $9.08$12.00 $12.21 $12.00

$23.10

$20.00
$22.00 $19.00 $16.50 $11.00

$41.86
$53.86 $22.54

$29.86 $12.40

$23.10

$20.35
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ALTERNATIVE REIMBURSEMENT RATES  (1 OF 3 Rate Types)

Attachment 3.2.1
Payment Rates for the Provision of Child Care 

Colorado State Plan for CCDF Services
Amended EffectiveJune 2009

0-12 m0-12 m 24m-
30m

18m-
24m

12m-
18m

24m-
30m

Exempt Family Child Care Homes

30-36m 3-5 years30-36m 3-5 years

Licensed Family Child Care Homes

3-5 years

Licensed Child Care Centers

30-36m 12m-
18m

18m-
24m0-12 m 12m-

18m
18m-
24m

24m-
30m

County
61 Washington

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time $23.00 $23.00 $15.00 $15.00
Part-Time $12.65 $12.65 $8.25 $8.25

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time $12.38

62 Weld

Full-Time
Part-Time

63 Yuma

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time
Part-Time

Same as Basic Rates

Same as Basic Rates

$11.90

$24.62

$21.62$28.92 $24.40

Same as Basic Rates

$12.33 $11.25
$6.19

$13.54

$15.00

$28.00 $16.00
$18.00 $16.00 $16.00 $14.50 $9.00

Special Needs
$34.00 $32.00 $30.00

$10.45 $9.35 $10.45 $9.35

$19.00 $19.00
Out of county

$19.00 $17.00 $19.00 $17.00

$19.00 $19.00
Weekends

$21.00 $21.00

Nights
$21.00 $21.00

$28.82 $25.04 $22.26 $21.62$36.70 $33.24

$22.50

$6.77

$49.34 $45.52 $40.46 $37.14

$40.00

$12.65 $12.65

$22.00 $19.80 $22.00 $19.80
$36.00

$8.25

$23.00
$12.65

$23.00 $23.00

$23.00
$12.65 $12.65

Special Needs

Nights

Weekends

Out of county

$66.74 $60.42

$23.00

$40.00 $36.00

Special Needs

$15.90 $13.42
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